HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA ORDINANCE No. 22-02-604

Adopted

An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code 9.24.030 **Disrupting Meetings and Processions.**

BE IT ENACTED BY THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY:

- Classification. This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and Section 1. the adopted amendment shall become a part of the Haines Borough Code.
- Section 2. Severability. If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or circumstance is held to be invalid, the remainder of this ordinance and the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.
- Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.
- Section 4. Amendment of Section 9.24.030 Section 9.24.030 of the Haines Borough Code is hereby amended, as follows:

NOTE: Bolded/UNDERLINED ITEMS ARE TO BE ADDED STRIKETHROUGH ITEMS ARE DELETED

9.24.030 Disrupting meetings and processions.

It is unlawful for a person to prevent, obstruct, or disrupt a lawful meeting, procession, or gathering, or to do any act tending to prevent, obstruct, or disrupt such an activity, or use any profane language, language which could reasonably be expected to cause a reasonable person to fear personal violence being inflicted on themselves or others, or to make obscene gestures or similar demonstrations, which conduct substantially interrupts, delays or disturbs the peace and good order of the meeting, procession or gathering to make any utterance, gesture, or display at a lawful meeting, procession, or gathering that would offend the sensibilities of a reasonable person under the circumstances.

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 22nd DAY OF MAKEN, 2022.

OCTOBER 17

2002

Douglas Olerud, Mayor

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

2/08/22

Date of First Public Hearing: 2/22/22 Date of Second Public Hearing: 3/08/22 Date of Third Public Hearing: 3/22/22

Date Introduced: